

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
IN THE SUN CITY AREA  
PROJECT NOS. A7-0300/ A7-0330/ A8-0825  
A8-0826/ A9-0566/ A9-0565**

**Bids Open 10:00 am**

**DATE: JUNE 8, 1999**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SILVIA CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
2	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
3	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,535	15.00	53,025.00	16.50	58,327.50
4	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	29,330	1.00	29,330.00	0.97	28,450.10
5	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	125	35.00	4,375.00	40.60	5,075.00
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,800	35.00	238,000.00	28.18	191,624.00
8	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	5,300	50.00	265,000.00	41.00	217,300.00
9	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	19	500.00	9,500.00	359.00	6,821.00
10	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,936	5.00	9,680.00	3.50	6,776.00
11	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	LF	366	12.00	4,392.00	21.40	7,832.40
12	057303	Minor Concrete (Spandrel)	SQFT	40	12.00	480.00	77.00	3,080.00
13	731516	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SQFT	394	12.00	4,728.00	15.30	6,028.20
14	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EA	38	4.00	152.00	5.34	202.92
15	860811	Detector Loops	EA	36	450.00	16,200.00	224.00	8,064.00
16	150718	Remove Traffic Stripe And Pavement Marking	SQFT	3,960	2.00	7,920.00	0.85	3,366.00
17	840515	Thermoplastic Limit lines/Crosswalk Lines And Pavement Markings	SQFT	5,150	4.00	20,600.00	2.99	15,398.50
18	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	20,300	0.20	4,060.00	0.23	4,669.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>710,442.00</b>		<b>595,714.62</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
IN THE SUN CITY AREA  
PROJECT NOS. A7-0300/ A7-0330/ A8-0825  
A8-0826/ A9-0566/ A9-0565**

**Bids Open 10:00 am**

**DATE: JUNE 8, 1999**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92856		LAIRD CONSTRUCTION CO. RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	60,500.00	60,500.00	43,487.49	43,487.49
2	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,535	23.00	81,305.00	20.00	70,700.00
4	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	29,330	0.90	26,397.00	1.00	29,330.00
5	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	125	20.00	2,500.00	50.00	6,250.00
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,800	27.00	183,600.00	27.50	187,000.00
8	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	5,300	42.00	222,600.00	46.50	246,450.00
9	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	19	150.00	2,850.00	350.00	6,650.00
10	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,936	3.75	7,260.00	3.25	6,292.00
11	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	LF	366	28.00	10,248.00	25.00	9,150.00
12	057303	Minor Concrete (Spandrel)	SQFT	40	23.50	940.00	35.00	1,400.00
13	731516	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SQFT	394	5.50	2,167.00	5.00	1,970.00
14	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EA	38	5.50	209.00	5.00	190.00
15	860811	Detector Loops	EA	36	235.00	8,460.00	230.00	8,280.00
16	150718	Remove Traffic Stripe And Pavement Marking	SQFT	3,960	0.90	3,564.00	1.00	3,960.00
17	840515	Thermoplastic Limit lines/Crosswalk Lines And Pavement Markings	SQFT	5,150	3.10	15,965.00	3.10	15,965.00
18	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	20,300	0.25	5,075.00	0.25	5,075.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>642,640.00</b>		<b>649,649.49</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: RESURFACING VARIOUS LOCATIONS  
IN THE SUN CITY AREA  
PROJECT NOS. A7-0300/ A7-0330/ A8-0825  
A8-0826/ A9-0566/ A9-0565**

**Bids Open 10:00 am**

**DATE: JUNE 8, 1999**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	VANCE CORPORATION RIALTO, CA 92377		MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO, CA	
					BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	39,250.00	39,250.00
2	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,535	16.00	56,560.00	21.00	74,235.00
4	153103	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	29,330	0.90	26,397.00	1.00	29,330.00
5	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	260201	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	125	40.00	5,000.00	35.00	4,375.00
7	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	6,800	29.00	197,200.00	28.00	190,400.00
8	013901	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TON	5,300	45.00	238,500.00	48.00	254,400.00
9	397001	Asphaltic Emulsion	TON	19	155.00	2,945.00	250.00	4,750.00
10	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SQFT	1,936	4.50	8,712.00	3.00	5,808.00
11	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb & Gutter)	LF	366	21.00	7,686.00	21.00	7,686.00
12	057303	Minor Concrete (Spandrel)	SQFT	40	44.00	1,760.00	15.00	600.00
13	731516	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SQFT	394	10.00	3,940.00	4.00	1,576.00
14	850102	Pavement Markers (Reflective)	EA	38	4.00	152.00	5.00	190.00
15	860811	Detector Loops	EA	36	220.00	7,920.00	220.00	7,920.00
16	150718	Remove Traffic Stripe And Pavement Marking	SQFT	3,960	1.05	4,158.00	1.00	3,960.00
17	840515	Thermoplastic Limit lines/Crosswalk Lines And Pavement Markings	SQFT	5,150	2.10	10,815.00	3.00	15,450.00
18	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (Two Coats)	LF	20,300	0.16	3,248.00	0.20	4,060.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>650,493.00</b>		<b>651,490.00</b>